Request Reference: FOI/49/23 Published: 20 November 2023

Information requested:

In your health board,

- 1. How many computers use Microsoft Windows XP?
- 2. How many fax machines are currently used?
- 3. How many bleepers/pagers are currently used, and by whom?

Response:

- 1. 2
- 2. This information is exempt from disclosure under section 27 of FOISA as it will soon be published in the FOI disclosure log section of our website in response to FOI/025/23. https://www.tsh.scot.nhs.uk/foi/foi-disclosure-logs/2023-24/
- 3. There are currently 16 pagers in use. 1 pager per area is used by Security, Infection Control, Occupational Health, Pharmacy, the Skye Centre and Housekeeping. 2 pagers per area are in use by Estates and Nursing. There are 6 pagers in use by Medical.